

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15202/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2026 in CMRAD No. 202/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD TARIQUE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5092/2026 (XI)

Date : 08-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Yashrath Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Priyansha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arkaprava Dass, Adv.
Mr. Yash Johri, Adv.
Mrs. Priansha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhan Shankar gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jain, Adv.
Md. Tarique, Adv.
Ms. Priyansha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.p. Rajwar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aindri Saha, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Issue notice returnable in six weeks.
2. Ms. Priyansha Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Notice be issued to the remaining respondent.
3. In the meantime, subject to outcome of these special leave petitions, the Bank shall reinstate the respondent No.1. By virtue of this order, the respondent shall not be entitled to have any equity while deciding the case on merits.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR